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NORTH - ¥ESTERN

GOSSNER EVANCELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH,

ARCH DEACON ' Secrotary - liead OFfice i-
Rev, Niranjan Fkka Shri Zehabénus Lakra  G,B,L. Charch
BIsHOP Treasurore Main Road,

Fav, v, Sirmal Minz Shri Christ Anand Tirkey Ranchi/Bihar/Ind

Ref,Ne, 135/80/F-h§ a. , & vated 11.6,1980,

To,
Names of the Lxegutive i
Qm&ﬁtﬁﬁ 3 - _ : @V lw % {2,& i?%l 5’.%&’
1 . : ﬁir&atn: E$L¢

2 |so-callea xss,

§§ﬁx brother,

On the advice of Rev .5 Kri
fdgector,G.M,, contained in his letter
| 135,80, and & eopy sent to you also, !
forwarding herewith Rills for the montl
¥, and Dec, 1978, submitted by Rev.5,
Tigkey, Superintendsnt, NWGELC, Udaipus
_sign Merd. . |
L "“w'ﬂaur ehureﬁ 1; aot agreanb!
bh§ progedure sugge sted by Director G,
_ whueh he is beling intimated separately
H%m the tia& being, we are fovrwarding the t
s 80! that the field staff de net saffer,
| f Eindly make payment earl)
directly to our office and not to the ¢
r:zzanﬁ#ut; who a&hxwaq paid by our o!

e

Thanking you,

?ﬁmr$5313ueraly
s/ hewv . Br ¥, Mins
sispoe

cq:» mrmtw GoM, _
WGEL Chureh

\BQW1$ﬂ

\' i

e _ Stamp of the Bisl



THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF INDIA
BIHAR AUXILIARY

RANCHI

The Statement of expenditure during the month of June '80,

SlNo, PARTICULARS  AMOUNT
1. Petty Cash to meet contengencies Rs, 300,00

2,

Se

4o

during the month of June '80

Relmbursement of Medical Expenses Rs, 83,51
to Mr. A. Barla vide Fs.No. BGS/
P&G dated 15.6.80 ;

Cost of Projector Lemp, Cash - Res, 199,81
Memo No. A 232 dated 29.5,1980
¢f Allled Hadioc Service,

Annuvel Rent for 1880 te the Hs. 200,00
GesEsl.. Church for Plot of
land leased to the B.S.I.

CHEQUE NO.

524410

T OTA L Re,783.32

(Totel Rs. Seven Hundred eighty three and

CHEJUE SIGNED BY :e

paise thirty two only)e

BIBLE HOUSE, RANCHI. \k@k%ﬁ’
DATED 24th JUHE '80,

o

24 MRe Po TOPNO sevcess

SECRETARY

e

I.RE’V Jg. TUTI R R R R I I
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THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF INDIA
BTHAR AUXILIARY
RANCHI

TO

Regpected Sirs,

With an Intentlon to6 have more Impact wlth the lovers
of the livingz Word and the Bible Soclety, the Blhar Auxillsry, . ¢
Ranchl hes deelided to publish the Annual Report of the Auxgliary for
the Year 1978-7%150 that even the common man can ;- Z in Hindl

(1) Bead and understand the tremendous task ahead,
(11) be attracted for extending thelr supporting hands.

This year as usual 3000 copiles of the Report in English
wlll be available and 2000 more coples containing the Annual Report
in Hindl will also be made avallable, This will be circulated '
throughgut India, ' y

But, since the funds at the dlspesal of the Auxillary
for publicatien ef the Annual Report are inadequate, it 1s eur

earnest appeal to all the wellwishers, supgerters, and sympathisers
for subsiggaiﬁg the printing cost by becomlng page-denors.

e shall also be very grateful to those who may 1ike
elr enterprises/Industries/Institutions/Societies
butreacﬁ through this Report by ving the cost

to advertise
for their larg
detalled below ¢

(1) Xover page ose : Rse 100,
(11) ner Full page ees 53 4. 60,00
(11i)Inker Half page ... sy - oDaDD
{1v) Inned one fourth page .. 20 15.00
Respectfully,

With kind regards,

Yours slncerely,
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THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF INDIA
BIHAR AUXILIARY
RAWCHI

ANNUAL GENERATL MEETIN ¢ 1980

P e T — e o —— g w— S -

Date T.1 me Prary B 1en 1l 8 rs
164241980 - prrival at Beldih Union Church
Gy B B0 Pl Distribution Seminar (Youth of Jamshedpur)

17.2.1980 “Porning hrs, - Free time for ‘attending Churches

10.004,¥, Assemble at Beldlh Union Church
“10.00 A.M. to Time to see the plant and Lunch
2 - OO P IM".

éﬂ&&ﬂ%ﬂ“ to  ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

3o M
6.30 P.M. to  Film Show by the Auxiiiary,
8400 P,
Bel8a P.Me Dinner
9.08 P.M. Rest
18.2,1980 | Return to respectlve places.,
; = i T
Al e
(REVa J.Fs TUTT)
SECRETARY
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e OFFICE OF GOSSNER EVANGELICAL CHURGI IN CHOTANAGPUR
Sl AND ASSAM, RANCHI

Ref. N 0. 216/80/KS8-56B Date 28th Apr 80,

From P, Topno, Treasurer, -. . .
: GeEuL. Church in Chotanagpur & Assan,
Ranchi

To Reve M, Tete, Liaison Officer, KNH Homes,
Gossner Theological College, hanchi_

Sir, |
Subject ¢ KNH HCMES - CHEEHAL AD MANAGEMENT OF - TRANSFER or

It is now over two years since in early 1977 some of the
nembers left the GEL Church and established a seperate church
provisionally known as North' West GEL Church, Ranchi. Thege viz
their exit and establishment of a seperate church posed certain
questions one of which was the position of the cesessionists
vith regard to the properties and institutionsfthe GEL Church
acquired and established by it in course of its extstence during
the past over one hundred yearss - -

2e ngihe North - Western Anchal of the GELC found in course

of our organisational tours that the leaders of the so~called
Torth West GEL Church have been propagating that the outgoing
members of the GEL Church who are now in the go-called NW GEL
chureh have equal right in the properties including institutions
of the GEL Church just as a member of a family has in the ances-
tral propertiess : ‘

3e Another wrong notion similar to this is that when they
went out they todk along with them all the pro erties includ=
ing institutions in the manner of cutting out the area of the
North West Anchal and towing it elsewhere, This was evident from
the contention put forth by Shri Zehabamus Lakra, Becretary of
so-called NW GEL church in the last Bihar Chris.lan Council

- meeting held on 18-20th March 1980 here at Ranchi when he agked
‘as to how many schools and other institutions I (Ps Topno) had
estab%ished after the reorganisation of the North Western dnchal
in 1978, ' : :

4o Both in the BCC and in the KSSS meetings held 4n on 19th
March 1980 and 2ist March 1980 respectively attended by Director.
Kriebel and Chairman Grothous of the Gossher Mission respectively
I wag at pains to explain that -

¥i) " the position of the Society registered under the
Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 is more like that
of a club or a joint stock company'(Justice Kania of
Bombay High Court in Krishnan V., Sundaram 48 Bomb LR 562)s
Thus a Society formed under this Act is. Corporation and
hasbeparate existence distincl from members, It is legal
person just like an individual but with no physical exis-
tences As such it can acquire and hold prpperty and can
sue and be sueds

(11) As regards the interest of the members in the property
of the society it is well settled law as is evident from
the decigzions of several hilgh Courtse



e

8.

T e
That " the members of the Society do not have gny

proprietory or beneficial interest in the property cf

the Society and so upon its dissolution they cannot claim
any interest in the properties of the dissolved Society.
What they (they menbers) are entitled to is the right of
nanagement of the properties of the Society for achieving
its aimsg and onjects." It nay be ncted that registreation

of the Society confeds on it certain previliges.The . =

1dantity of the Society remains continuous by reason of
the .. registration snder the Act notwithstanding its
members and the governing body which are not always the
seme ". Secondly the Society's properties are to vest
in the trutees ( in eur cage in the K.5.8.) and that
the properties shall pass to suceeeding turtees (K.5.8)

- without agsigmment or transfer, In other words properties
~a dSociety like ours cannot be divided as in the case of

fapily property and as such no member in the GeE.L.Church

4

can claim any pecuniary benefit out of the Church propertye.

Therefore there is no quastlon of the outgoing members who
are now in the N.W. G.E.L. Church claiming any right or
title in the G.E.L.Church property.

(1ii) The Scho#ls and Hostels at Lohafdaga; Gﬁmla, Kinkel

Chainpur, Ranikhatanga and other places existing in the
church compounds belong to the Gefels Chiurch and the Headw
masters and teachers thereof are employees of the church,

1t may be that in the early months of their exit this
pilcture ( of our legal position )y was hazy because of the
clouds of dust raised by our departing friends and so we

. had not thought of our right and claim over the properties

ineluding schools and hostels and thus had allowed the

outgoing menbers undisturbed control and manaFement of
schools and hostels, We also did not explain this position
to KNH Homes authorities at Delhi and Education Department
authorities of the concerned State Govbse.

Now that the dusts have settled and the position is clear
it is high time that the church asserted its right or
control and management of school and hostel affairs,.

I understand that our members at Singhani ( Hazaribagh) ,
Lohamdaga, Gumla and Sann ( Khuria Mission Field) hagd ;
formed KNH managing committees and had requested you
(except Lohardaga) as Liaisfon Officer to recommend the

new comittees and their nanagers and wardens to be

recognised for paynent of money .» It appears no action had
been taken by you on that account.

1t is well to recall that you were made Liaigdon Officer as

one acceptable To both the parties Viz-GEL - Church and
the 'So called . Nyl G.R. I, Church .+ From what has been
stated in the foregoing paras regarding the G.E.L.Church's
right over the properties it will be seen that your

appointment as a Iiaisfon Officer acceptable to both pari-

188 was on rong SLESMIIL s e s e e NS LT (P

/ i

e raeis: \ i s SECT SR
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It may be pointed out here that the North Western
Anchal of the GeEaL.Church has in titled Suit No.X¥7
1978 obtained gnteriym injunction restraining The North-
West .. G.& W Church ( provisional ) from inefterfering
with our management of the properties including school

and hostels and other institutions in the North Western
Anchal of the G.E.L.Churech,

9, Looking at it I feel you rightly realised your helplesshess
and hence did not think it. worthwhile to convene any
neebing of the Central K.N.H Committee right from its
formatlon in November 1978 inspite of many requests for
recognition of newly formed K.N.H, Home nmanaging Committe-
es :

10, In this connection I invite reference to the letter dated

wa /o 23rd April 1980/Barwa and Shirli P.E.Beck, Secretary and
Treasurer respectively of Hazaribagh Ilaka addressed to
the Secretary & Director, CNI-CCC, Delhi regarding change
of management of the XNH Hbme: at Singhani ( copy endors-
ed To you and me ). Regardlegs of the correctness or
otherwise of the allegations therée in of malpractices
there and else where the inportant thing is the management
of the rostel by rightful persons. Similar public resente
ment is evident in other places.

In my opinion we cannot just ‘shut our eyes to the
realitics and keep silent.

11, I therefore , request you to .kindly inform the Secretary
& Director, CNI-CCC Delhi thatgto the Managers/Wardens

/Pﬁ%uuuét:ﬁz%u&it of the lanaging Committees formed by our G.E.L. Church

nenberse.

I regret I did not write to you on earlier for I
thought you were already seized of Tthe natter.

124 I have with held payment to Singhapi, Lohardaga, Gumla
and Pathalgaon. Since however itfis getting delayed I am
releasing half of the amount of the 2nd quarter to the
present llanagers/Wardensg,half because in about fort -
rightg time schools will be closed for summer vhcation.

It is hoped by the time schocls reopen instructions

from Delhi will have been received directing the present

Managers/Wardens to handover Cherge of thce Homes to the
new incumbents,

Hianking you, -

Yours £ C:ildl:‘llj.s,

| ( P. TOPNO )
Copy tos:=1. The Secretary & Director, CNI-CCC
15 Rajniwas Marg Delhi -110054
-With a request to kxindly ask the present
Managers/Wardens to handover charges to the new
incumbents. '
2e IThe Pramukh Adhyaksh, G.BE.L.Church.
3e ALl the Managers/Wardeng of Homes at Lohardaga, Curln

o R e SRR o= S T P T, L e
i e A G s R R e S



Ref No.,

Date 15t Dec 1979

My Dear Topono,
Yishuss=hay,

I have not heard anything since long.
After return from Ranchi T was not well for a long
period and now somewhat well and am sending herewith
some suggestions and you may execute them,if proper,
in the headquarters and elsewhere wiaen you deem it
necessary. In my opinion,unless such actions are not
taken,the other party well not learn any lesson or
will be mended. Just received news from Sundargarh
that the new N.W.G.E.L.¥”alisha members are not tak-
~ing any furiher actions and 144 sec from the (G.E.L -
Church compound is lifted. I have giveh notice to
the Pastor at Jashpurnagar to show cause why he shou
-1d not pay house rent to me (as the plot belongs to
me) within a week.I will remind him and then wall
ask him to vacate the quarters as it belongs to G.E.
L Church and not to (new) N,W.G.E.L.Church.what do
you think about this. I am sending a copy of the
same.The people in interior are really not aware of
the matters what are going on and they should be
let known full.You please prepare a leaflet-1 will
distribute them. You firt take sbeps against the Hd
Masters of Lohardaga and Chainpur for their transfer

Why you do not notice to Ichkela Chair

-man about the appointment of a Illaka Chairman -
G.E.L.Church (XSS) and give him place to remain ther
-e.In such a way they will know that there is a man
of KSS also to accupy the place and this is an old
one G.E.L.Mizsion.They should vacate this place for
the same and have other qrs for new N.W.GEL Church.

Yesterday we had some rains and thus

“ecold is felt and will eontinmue,

Hoping you are quite well and doing
your jobs sincerely. Please consult with M.Tete
reg: ¥NH Homes.

With best compliments and love to you all.

Sincerely yours,

(S.P?@%ﬁgﬁt)
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/0 shri M, smad,
(Fogtal (lerk)
ﬁ.t & Poeo Gfﬂimeﬂn .
Digt, ginghblum,.
7o 3,6,1980 :

The gecretary,
gert ral Property Board,

Ge B Le Gareh Qompound ,
Ranehi,.

I bhgve already drayn your attent ion to the irrepular things
done in ghop Plot No,23 leaged out to ghri Kaml Dags, one of the relatives
of ghri Ganesh Mundhra, Advoocite of the clureh,He has kept twe gibeleegsee
namely ghrl Durga Mistry and one Pea-gball owned bysr Amulym and takeg
regular rent from them, He pays rent of Re,100/~ per month to'the clureh,.
Thig camot be proved doementarily tut this can bs physically verified,
You ein verlfy from the leessees of adjoining shops namely shri Lal Vohan
Kamakar,. It ig algo rellably learnt that a further gecret talk ig going
on with a "Marwari! gemtleman of chakradharpar to mblet the vacant area
of hig leased out area onee uged by him ag (pal Depot.
Iam therefore of opinion that the area hag been leased out to

ghri Karni pDas for five ysars and the leage agreement ig lying with the
Chaiman, chaibags Farish gh ot bs rene for f WL

. _.‘\5

h Adhyaksh ‘ io _

; Sscondly the shop Plot No,13 hag been taken possession by the
Ciureh and you might be thinking 6€ rent ¥€ the shop Plot who pays the max
maximim donation to the Church, In this odfhestion I want to give my
lumble epinion in the following mannersw :

The ffarwari! people may of for the maximum ameunt of donat iong
tut congidering their tidclish mind in the gsiness their cages may not

biPcongidered,. I beg to remind you that the present Fagtor quartsrs at

ghakradharpur wag once ocdipied by a fMarwarit in the shape of shop
Pagtory and he eould be driven out by the gmrech after fighting a *clvil
guitt for the lagh 20 years by the Church, This happened during the time
of late P,D.Kandulna, the then Zeoretary, gentral Propert y Board,.

' Secondly the cages of tRunjabit people may algo not to be
congldered In the fage of experlence we are getting from them in the
pregent (Chureh cases a® chalbmgsa, The eagtern portion of thmwmanchi
road ig mogtly leased out to 'Punjabi! people who are a regular head-miws
ache tWthe Bmreh, Once they oc upy the land, it is not easy to drive
them ait, In thig comection my previous letters to Rev,G B Aind, the
then Sscretary Central Property Board , copy made over to you and the

Pramukh Adhyaksh, Ranchi would itself explain the matters,

Tam therefore of opinion that the Local Peopls of chailass
having landed property in the ghape of 'B1ilding? or land in their own
nane pay be preferred, so that in oage of defaulters $gurki and Jabkit
may be done through the tgivilt courts ut it muast be geen that magimnm
benefits may acorue %o the ghurch from the landed Property of the church,

I lope various offer ig likely to be received by you as many
people are aspiring to get the shop now vacated by Shrl sinder 1al, T hope !
my above points will be taken into conglderation before renting cutthe
shops to any body,. In the present ciremstances we are gpend ing more
money in Cmrch mges rather thaa e gdo some beneficial work out of
its income,

Burs falt hﬁ.l'lly,
N

aw R0



PBRRED OF MANAGEMENT oF THE G.E.L. CHUKCH PROPERTIES
CHOTANACPUR AND ASSAM.

“BEes BMRY el Date 20 September 1961,

REG_:  LAND REGISTRATION,

T b .

Dear Brother,

The Property Brard will help you in settling disnute about
Lnd regicsrations and glves you n~w a true copy of the Reesistration Act
under " The Societfes Registration fet XXI of 1860 " according to Law.

In any matters shout land and properties you have to use
this doeument for the benefit of cur Church. IFf the Original may be
Tequired by gry Officisls you may please request it from the Chairman of
the Property Board, '

Please keep this decument carefully with yoy and use it when
ever 1t is needed with s11 power of an official decument,

Yours in Christg

5
-

2l 2 I ecopy of document, _
ode W Thial,”
Chail"man.
Board of Managemant of Properties
GOSSHNER BVANGELICAL LUTHERLN CHURCH
RANCH T



TRUEZ_COPY

STAMPED WORTH IIO Naya palsa.

Sde WeThiel,
. Chailrman.
Board of llanagement of Propersies
GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHUKHCH,
BB O H Dl

No. 273 J dated 30th July, 1921.
To

Yr. 8.K. Sshay , Bar-at-Law, Ranchi.
IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTR#R OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES.
In the matter of
the Gossner Evaﬁgelical Lutheran Church in Chotenagpur and Assam.

I do hereby certify that, pursusnt to Act XXI of 1860 of the
Legislative Council of Indiz, entitled " The Societies Registration Act ®
Uemorandum of Association and s certified compy of the rules and regula-
tion of the Society has been filed and reglstered this day in my Office,
and that the sald Society has been duly registered, pursuant to the pro-

vision of the said Act Dated this 30th day of July One Thoussnd Nine
hundred and Twentyone.

IL‘IIE]MO OF FF:F.;SQ s RS.

_A.S. pS.
Tor registering the Soclety. : 50 -~ 0 =0
Total 50 - 0O = O

Rupees Fifty only.

Sd, Illegible
30/7
hsst. Registrar of Joint Ssoek
Companies, Bihar and Orissa.

OFFICE SEALL.
Certified to be a true COPYV

Sds Tllegible 2/9/60. _
Inspector Genersl of Reglsteration, Bihar.
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TRUE____GOPY.

«dmissible under rules 34 duly stamped or (exaﬁﬁféﬁ from or does not re-
caire stemp duty) under the Indian Stamp het 1899 Schedule No. 62 (e)

1e paud Be 2 -
M{ a) 14/ =
M(b) 10/-
N 50/ =
76/ -
8/~ Tllentble:
EX. Ba RcO - 12.11- 29;
P. S 127/47
i 49
8d/- B.S«.Tripathi
f‘ko SA J-
11/3/49

THIS INDENTURE made on the 12th day of November 1929 BETWHEEN THE MISSION
TRUST OF NORTHEN INDIA, a body corporate with peretual succession and a
common seal, created by Act IX of 1921, hereinafter called the Trustees of
thz one part, and BOLRD OF TRUSTEES consisting of _ 

(1) Mr. D.M.Panna, Deputy Macistrate, Ranchi, and (2) Mf.P.Hﬁrad,
Se?ré£ary, Church Council, Ranchi; representatives of the Gossnef Evangeli-
cal Lutheran (Lutonomous) Church in Chotznazpur =nd Assam and (1) Rev. M.
Prehn, Missionary, Ranchl; and (2) Rev. A.John, Missionary, Kinkel; repres—
entatives of the Gossner Missinonary Society, Berlin and (1) Rev.R.M.Dun-.

kelbereger, Missionary, Rajmundri, South India; representative of National

- Luthersn Council of fmerica; and (1) Mr.P.0.Philip, Secretary, National

Chrisiian Council, Poona; representative of. the National Christian Council
of India, Burma and Cylon hereinafter called the Beard (which term shall
tunless otherwise indicsted by the context include their successors in offi-
ce snd other legel representatives) of the other:-

I. WIBRELS by two orders made by the Governnr General of Indla
in Council in exercise oi che power conferred on him by Section 7 of the
Biaeny Trading Act 1916, the properties, particulars and descriptilons of
winich are given in the Schedule below and which were owned and possessed
by the G.E.L. Mission in Chotanagpur and Assam were vested in the Custo-

dian of Enemy propertya



i

2
II. 4ND WHERBAS Ly two Indentures one dated lst October 1919 and

vhe other dated 13th October 1219 excecuted by the Custodians of Enemy
prop vty of the Provinces of issam and Behar and Orissa respectively of
t.e one par%_and Mesgsrs B.Foley, oid WeB. Heycock, the Reve J.Z.Hodge,
Pr00 S.C.Méﬁerji and the Rieve GideDann of the other, the said properties
were crensfered to the labtter in trust for the purposes and with the
powers specified 1In the said Indentures. -

T0 . #ND WHERELS by Act IX of 1921, passed by the sald Indentur-
28 a bndy coTrporate under the name and style of " The Mission Trust of
Torthern India " with perpetusl succession and common Seal was created as
the trustees under the said Indentures.

IV. LND WHERELS the Trustees are gutherised amrng (a) TO TRANS-

FER or mske over (either permanently or temporarily snd either by"way of

2

ease or License or permisslion to use or occupy for fixed terms or periods
or permissively, at will or otherwise, and with or without power of resum-
peion and with or without the reservation of any rent and upon or subject
to such terms and conditions or restrietions if any as the truétees may
think f£it to impose) the trust properties or any part therecof to the trus-
teea cf or wny body Soclety or Association charges with:the Admimistration
of the pronperty cor affairs or carrying on of the work of any such Mission
or Missions Church or Churches as aforesald or to sny other persens or per -

sort they may think fit upon such trusts for or in aid or furtherence of all

or any of the purpnses objects or werk of such Mission or Missions Church

or Churches as the trustees may think fir provided that bhls present power
shall not be exercised in any caese of = transfer of a permanent character
or any Lease or handing over for a fixed term (not being one of or affect-
ing income or revenue only) without the previnus consent or spproval of
the Governor General in Counci. and the Governor General in Council may
prescrive the terms or conditions of any such transfer or handing over as
a condition of giving his consent cor aspproval thereto.

(b) TO SELL exchsnege partiticn lease or otherwise dispose of the

. trust properties or any of them or any interest therein for money or other

valiable consideration as fully, as if they, were absclute owners.



(e) TO BORROW money on mnrtgage of the trust properties or any of
vhe same or any part thereof or otherwise provided that money so borrowed
on'mvrtgbge shall not exceed two thirds of the estimated proposed te be
mortgazged.

(d) TO PUKRCHASE land or property or any interest therein or employ
in v 2 lmprovement of land or property.

PROVIDED ALWAYS that the powers set forth in the tree last prrce-
ding heads (b) (e) and (d) shall not be exercised without the previous
consent or approval of the Governeor General in Council Provided also and
it is hereby declared that the Governor General in Council may by general
or special order prescribe that such powers and that setforth in head (a)
of this clause (in the cases in which such previous consent or approval as
aforsald is under the provisions of that head required to its exercise) or
any of the same may in all or any class or classes to be specified in the
order of the cases to which such powers respectively apply be exercised
without such consent.or approval subject to such resgrictions or conditions
(if any) as may be presctibed by the orders : :

V. AND WHEREAS it 1s the desire of the Gossner Evangelical iuthe-
ran (Autonomous) Church in Chotenagpur and Assam the Gossner Missionary
Society, Berlin, the National Christiap Council of India and Burma ond
Cylon an@ the.ﬂat;onal_Lutheran Council of America, that the Property
specifigd in the Schedule hereto shall be handed over to the Gossner Evan-
ge%%cal.Lutheran (Autonomous) Church in Chotanagpur and Assam, but to
allow for the growth of a sense of reSponsibility it is recormmended that.
the property shall be vested in a Board of Trustees consisting of two re-
presentatives of the Gossner Evangelical Lutheran (Autonomous) Church,
two representatives of the Gossner Mission, one renresentative of the
Natlonal Lutheran Counecil of Ameripa, so long as:that body continues to
aid the Church in Ghotanagpur with funds, and one representative of the
National Christian Council to be held:py such_Board of Trustees for a
period of ten years andkﬁhat_after the_expiry of the said period of ten
years the said property shall be traqsfered_to the Gossner Evangeiical

Lutheran (&utonomgus} Church.



<

VI. AND WHEREAS the Governor General in Council after consldera-
vion of the said desire and recrmmendation has given his consent and appr-
oval to the transfer of the sald property by the Trustees to a Brard cons=-
tituted as agbove for a period of ten years from the date of these presents
in .rust for the benefit of the Gossner Evangelical Lutheran (Autonomous)
Chut 1 in Chotanagpur and Assam and after the expiry of the sald period of
ten years to transfer the said property to the Gossner Evangelieal Luthe-

an (Autoncmous) Church in Chotanagpur and Assam absolutely.

VII AND WHEREAS the persons nsmed shove as forming the Board havé
been duly gppointed and comnstituted representatives for this pupose by
thelr respective Sooiet¥cs or Missions.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in exercise of the powers con-
ferred by the aforesalid Indentures dated the 1lst and 13th October 1919
and by Act IX of 1921 and with the consent and approvel of the Governor
General of India in Council the Trustees hereby transfer unto the Boarc
the properties fully described in the Schadule below to be held by them
for a period of ten years from the date of these presents in trust and for

the benefit of the Gossher Evangelical Lutheran (Autonomous) Church in

‘Ghotanagpur and Assam which shall eventually taske over such property ,na

on tne expiry cof the sald period of ten years to transfer the same to the
Gossner Evangelical Lutheran (Autonomous) Church absolutely.

It 1s FURTHER AGREED that in the event of any vacancy occurring in
the Board during the said term of ten years it shoudd be filled up by some
other representative duly nominated by the said Mission or Society, which
the outgoing member represented, and in case of failure of such Mission or
Soclety to nominate such representative within a reasonsable time, by sone

member of the sald Mission or Society elected by the remalning members of

- the Bnard, provided always that the National Lutheran Council of hmerica

will continue to be represented on the Board only so long as the said

Council continues to contribute funds for the support of the Gossner Evan-
gelical Lutheran (Autonomous) Cherah absolutely.

And it is hereby FURTHER PROVIDED that any matter on which this

Indenture is silent, will bbe governed by the previsions of the Indian

Trust Act II of 1882,
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IN WITNESS whereof the sald parties to tnose presents have here-
into set and subsceribeed tnett respective hands and seals the day and year 2
firsu above written; The four copies presented with the original are tmue
218 exact copies of the original.
Trustees
B8d/« i.H. Berthoud. 12.11.29. Sd/-J.Elmes.12511.29. Sd/uDJM.Panna.12ill.29
for self and as constituted attorney of the FiO.Philip, 12.11429.
8d/=dilliay Pares as constituted agent for Rev.Herbert Anderson 12.11.29,
Witness 8d, «N.Gupta. 12.11.29. 8d/-Witness 84/~ Illegible SD.0. %020,

Borad of Trustees.

84,/<M. Prohn 121189 84/-A.John 12.11.29 84/~ Illegible 84/~ P.Hurad12.1ll.
29, 8d/-D.M. Panna for self and as agent for the P. C.:hlllp 12411l.29.

Witness 8d/-Joel Lakra 12.11.29, Witness D.Topno. 12,11.29.

Exccﬁt1on by Mr.®.H.Berthoud D1Commr Ranchi and by J.Elmes Dy Commr Rarchi
who are exempt from perscnal appearance in this office under sectlon 88
Aot XVI of 1908 as proved by the 51gnaturo.

Sd/- Illegihle
Hele 12:11.89

Prasented for registration at 1 P«M. on the 12 day of Nove1929 at the
Ranchi Sub-Registry Office by Mr.D.M.Panng Dy Magistrate Ranchi.

Sd/- DOM|PaIln.a 12411029.

Exccution by the above Mr.D.l.Panna self and agent for Mr.?P.0. Philip

under gl power of attorney authenticated by the lst Class Magistrate of

Poona on 27.8,.1928, 4lso by (2) Mr.ad.John (3) Rev.M.Prohn (4) Rev.R.W.

Dunkelburger (5) Mr.F.Hurai (6) Rev.William Carry asent for Rev, Herbrt

inderson vho are identified by M.N:Gupta sgent of the present board of

trwsu@us, Renchi. Thumb 1mnr0551nns cxompteﬂ as bing men of Positlon

Ldentify «13 the executants. A
S5d/-M. Gupta. 12. 11.29.

Sd/-Illeegible. Wi1liam Carry 12.11.29. :

Sb/un.Jmhn 12.11.29, S/~ M.Prehn 12.11.29. 84/~ P.Hurad 12.11.29.

34/ - R M.Dunkelberger,

84/~ D.M.Panna self and agent for the P.0.Philip. 12.11.29.

B/« Illepibles
Bl 18, 11,29,

- Typed by Gomnared by

Illegible K.C.,Choudhuri. 16.3.51.
Luthentication Fee Application for Copy V.P. 838
Fayable Re,8ix and annas six only. _

RePu.Cuptas 16.3.51. Searching Fee

Com_ar_ng Clerk, -
5 _ Extra fee of urzency
CERTIFIED Tu BE TRUE COPY

54/~ Illegible Authentication fee
Serishtedar Judl.Commissionerts Court
Hesd Glerk Chotanagpur. Folio (4) 16. 4 -0 -0
Authorl sed under Section 76i4et,1872., Other items if
any
4 ~0 -0
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T ' T
o Siri Remkumar Sahu , Advocate
siradnanand Bmd, Ranchi.

e Sub 3 Title Suit No 127 - Injunction order-viole[.tion of-

I had earlier given a synfpsis of cases of interference
by the so called North West G.E.L. Church _gﬂﬁpl& in cur manage-
ment of our arfalrs- at Bandarchuan ( M.P.) , Lohapdaga .
(ahErhaghogher (H.P.) , Kura (Hagaribagh) and Gumla.

 @imilar cases of interference by the N.W. G.E.L. Gwreh
eople at following places have come to cur notiee which may
gimﬂy be brought to the notice of ﬁw eourt for crderss -

1) At Kura, Dist Hazaribagh the H.WeG.Bels Ciureh members had
- started constmetion of & house. The matter was taken to the
Court at Hazaribegh. The leapned lagistrate had in his judgement
stated that the property belonged Go the GeBel. CQaureh but had
kept the question of representation by an suthorised person
open for decision by a competent cour: of law. It has sincee
been reported that there was an attempt o restart the construs.

Lo 8
Lion .

nghani { Hazeribaw-gh ) = Gua¥.T, Church has its mission station

at Singhand in the outskirt of Hazaribagh town. The Ciupch has

besides a Cmrch building a U.P. Schocl and & Iutheran KiH Hestel
in the compound. Under an agreement made some time in 1978 our
members were having their service fram 11A.M. wille from 47 DAH,
the Horth West G.S.L. Cwrch members were having thelr & Sanday
Service . Recently in the month of May our pecople en account
execesslve heat wanted to have the Sunday Service fram 7.A.M.
RBeve daMs Minz of the NeWe Geisale Ghurch, however aid not allow
fhen. de collected wamen of Lils congregation on one Sunday and
blocked the door of the Chwech building., He and his people thus

 prevented our people from offering their Sunday mnEshexiws
worgiulp + Gur tgaapls hiave also been invelved in two cases under
Sec - 107 of the oo |

3) Xury s~ The G.E.L. Gureh has another station at Kuru where our
pastor Rev, Halfal lekra has been posted. Tiere is compoun-d
and o church building in i%. On 25,5.80 or there about without
our permission at the Instance of RAeve Palkas Kiess of the NlW,
Gelule Caurch .s Surdi Dssal Uraon and Mangrs Uraon both sons of
Jhatwi Uraon of Villege Tatl, P.5s Kumm cut a biz branch of Jamun
treevin front of the chureh bullding was felled by Sard Nemhas
ﬁ a ri M T@PN and Ml — as Khy@agn Fi Wag lma&
"1 the Local Police on 26.5,80, The S.D. of the Kuru P.s.
atter local inspection on 27,5,80 seized the trees and kept in
gh_;a_.r%e of the two pastors; but subsequently thz sawn pieces of
the Jamun tree branch x%f@ stealthlly removed. This was brought
Mﬁg gﬁ aé' the §¢ and &ird Sunil Toppo was kept under

olice tody for a day. , _ et Y h _ -

8.1, for unautnorised cubting of the peacs S CLouted by ti-e

2) &

the tmes.

e

nino.g



@ x @’Wﬁ%} m&w m%aw L e, -
17 ‘%o the Inspe
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i a

) < ortion ef ﬁhe pastors bung &mtnpa&.u m.a
1&% w% w m mr opening an ofiice t&mm bz%
reported thab the p%ﬁ&' of the HaleGelale Cau
>3- 0ung put his lock and hag Hiere ymm@aﬁ ?%w ma
efficlals fron wmpm the roms lst ag& Gheme

_ M; Tals vag mm m§
. L 50 _m;aﬁ, in the -w#; ﬁm maﬁw:« mﬁ up ta the don'bl
Hgh Court &ﬁ ?a%a E' nohd Hench ) and the dontble Sourt é&ma&

6) Keremdih 1» Hove the a;@’ag Ghured has g@ agﬁmmax Land
of ww 40 acres .Hacently tie N.ieGefisle Gure

Sows intoenea '

sone nenburs ﬁ: the ._g,_.*;w
nBoae

hardage is the place where soveral cuses of
mmri’ama aaw& m&lm In the menth of &mﬂ P30 a‘l i
Lpes ﬁ@gﬂ&‘ culr pasbor's Ww foll dowm cn account w shrong
wind » dhien our paster Beve ColaVrkay and athers mm te
Fenmove the fm&ﬁ troe after eutiing in ’@@ picess Hev. Hipran}
Hdia and Sove Yelbras Bage stopped the el mﬁrm the mugy
:mm So the Polices (n 1844.30 ﬁae Buseebor of Folice
sent Go Bove &ﬁﬁ%ﬁi&‘ﬁ@ for enquisy.

na (Hed a.’a snd other g&ma nmuia
: .*mg b@@m ﬁ.ﬁm i’m’ e g}ﬁ@la ze:%w amﬁt anve sandg; "8y
in the ciurah.

K3 tels 1~ Tie Church is running hostels undes Foster
?mmg Sohema b 1= Q% .

{ 7 ?mam Q&wﬂ o M“K«/W ﬁﬂcé\ﬂ’gffﬁi :

_ | Hhese helels were opened befove the estoblishment
A T
ia managan nts ron ese ploces
morifies ot the indidative of the lecal ;amme
4 Gy ‘&m m ?mm% Ty _..:k..;:.f: and
Ao eis m @1‘ mm_ elonged Lo the Neife Gelieln mfw been
W%W ghabtzuebion to the m@ over W the now 4*3*3»& / o

v und wmﬁ the mabior

sotor and | a&m—mmﬁww?ma@mm ihm. |

g bie full facts they were co

__ to the Gelele CGuirehr snd had ne pight

stated bies en sn garlier ocoasion oho SaER «... %ina had

fﬁﬁﬁ & ease against Sl Sabhepati Singh ummggmw ai‘ ?Mm
orodees @g the present Sels of lohardags Trena ) fer wi

a_m%gﬁ.als for pubting uwp & @mmm .‘E’m’ a
i sy "@_ zm by us and agulngt Beve Niranjen.
. : add— .-"..F'i" ; m&y gaa% ﬁlﬁﬁ hﬁ &ﬂ.

sued



ereating trouble freq m des :.as the m@ tast in Got 1978

aﬁ' Ea@ £aat that m pmm
instl

1tions was uazplm ﬁum , Gadl
wribben Go 3y e the NuduaEale dm:

Soxti- estorn me e

request that the _cases of interference
: W&ht to the Mmr of the sourt for makis gge

mwﬁ order ebaolute wnd far  inltiasing strong agatnst
. contenners ad severnl 9& thoned o

Yours faithfully,

iqr Po Wﬁ@ﬁ/
Secre
Hfoard warg?;a

; 3
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OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF PROPERTIES
G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
o A (Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

G.E. L. CHURCH
RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA
Phone=23358

Dated _

e e
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¥ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

/ IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
{Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXl of 1860)
HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up Pramukl Adhyaksh Secretary Treasuver G, E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. P. D, Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra Mr. P. Topuno Bihar/India Phone 2335_\8
bl 3 19 -

Ref. No. ____!Q;]XSO/KSS— 153 Dot &P. ;:..,,§,Q

Sri P. Topno
Secrelary, Soard of Properties
Daar -Sir,
I am sending herewith a letter dt. 18+4.80 fram
- Reve Cof.Tirkey in orgindl which is self expdeanatory.

I suggest that we should start for Lohardaga just
now and return back by Z P.M. If you have fully recovered
please send information to tals effect so that the ear may

be sent to you-ré residence.

If not possible to-day we should start tomorrow
afternocn. .

This is my suggestion. Kindly let me know your views.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

( Reve P+D.Soreng )
Pramukh Adhyaksh
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THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF INDIA
BIHAR AUXILIARY

ANNUAL e
Date M e
1,6 ..2. . 1980
s BeS0 PelMe
17.2.1980 Morning hrs,

10,004, M.

10 uOO .E"‘i OEI. tO
2.00 P lI'!II’

RANCHI
1980

— s e — — iy e S

Py Y gpdaa g

Arrivel at Beldih Unlon Church
Distribution Seminar (Youth of Jemshedpur)
Free time for ettending Churches :
Assemble &t Beldih Union Church

Time to see the Plant and Lunch

4&-=_&+QG—P7N—f—4L4%4;J;

nMi?+@g_g+m. to  ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
2:%0 - Wn>0 PMAG, 50 P

6.30 P.M. to
B00 P Gh,

8.15.-F.M.
9,00 P.Y.
1B.231980

Film Show by the Auxiliary,

Dinner
Rest

Return to respective places.
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(REV. J.E. TUTI)
SECRETARY
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THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF INDIA
BIHAR AUXILIARY .

— vy S — —

ANNUAL GENERATL

RANCHIT
MEETTIN

e b ——

1980

Par b te uilsar g

Arrival at Beldih Unlon Church
Distributlion Seminar (Youth of Jemshedpur)
Free time for attending Churches
Agsemble &t Beldlh Union Church

Time to see the plent and Lunch

Date Tl me
1€.2.,1980
o 6430 P.M.

17.2,1980 Morning hrs,
10,008 ,.1,
10,00 A.M. to
2.00 P.M,
P s donldl R 5. k]

““iﬁ:%gﬁgﬁm' to
2:%0 - Wwdo f 30 P,

6.30 P.Me Lo
8100 ‘Falle

8.;15 « P.la
gyéb P\’E'.'I.

18.2,1960

ANNUAYI, GENERAL MEETING
Film Show by the Auxiliary,

Dinner
R est

Return to respective places,
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. gHE BIBLE SOCIETY @F INDIA
BIHAR AUXILIARY
RANCHI
In centinuatien off Circular Letterdeted. 22nd Oct./wur
1979 the Bible Society of India, Bihar Auxillary, Renchi
has decided to hold the Annual General Meeting of the Auxlliary
on the 16th and 17th February, 1980 In the Beldih Unilon Church,
Jemshedpur, Dist. Sinthbum, ‘a3 per the pro ramr e nclose .
: Coemrl AkmMand # Gamf Uy ﬁ&§,c,
'herewith The Sepply—Seecrebary—
“%«thfu;aﬁrW1ll be the Chief Guest of the meeting.

£11 the SUpporters, wellwishers and sympathlsers of the
Auxilisry and the Blble Czuse are cordially invited to attend

the meeting and make 1t a success.

The Brench Secretaries are hercby requested to furnish
the particulsrs of participants of the Annual General meeting
from thelr area, who 2re esger to vislt the Steel factory, in

the following form, so that arrangement for thelr PASSES cen be

made in time.

_....-—.....-.—_.__._....__..._-_._.—...,....._..,._...--..1_..--—...——-——....—--_._--—---._---a-...-'-_.—__...—-._-.

o o e e e T P e R me A M M = e e e e e -—.-_._...-—_....-....—.--_-._...-—

g s ok S, g . S g o i, S M S e e

Accomodation for all the participants has been arranged
in the Reldih Union Church, Jemshedpur, Food and T.A. will be
borneby the participsnts themselvsse. The Auxiliary will bear

¥ 5

the T.A. of the officers of the Auxiliery and the Branch Secretaries

Encl, (Cne) c‘/qu,»*

i
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Copy of letter dated 27/:29 Hov 79 from Sri 8.F. Iopno
Jashpurnager addres:ed to Rev. P.D. ooreng Pr. fAdnyaksh,
Sri P. Iopno, Treasurer, Gl Church and The Property Board
Manager, GEL Church

My dear Pramuki and friends in the Lorg,
s :{i s Sallay @

Ihere is a great tension here at Jamshedpurnagar as
we (fopno brothers and some others) have started holding our
seserate church services declaring ourselves belonging To
mother church w.e.fo 25,9,79, Hone had approached us to talk
over the matter or settle the situation amicably though we
approached lhem.

I may kindly be excused if I aﬁ'wrﬁng in my poor
following suggestions wviaich are as follows := which I put
forward for your informatien and gulding ne.

= (1) All the ‘eadmasters of tae Migsion digher Secondary
or Middle Schools witinin the region of new NWGELC
2] wio are in thelr present zmxiiigm places for more
%?’ than 3 years saould be transferred forthwith accorde
L ing to Govit. #ules and Hegulationse
flgégt (2) Hotiees to all occupants of Mission Sungalows/

houses be issued by KSS Office requesting all to
vacate them and also to pay nouse rents from the
period they nave declarsd themselves not belonging
to K53 and now belonging to dew HWGhL Anchal Kalisha

Drastic actlon is necegsary ia thls rezards

KNE Jome - Lutheran lHostel dagipurnagar

As I am one of the Hostel Committee members 1 have same lnterest
in it and I nay point out something nerein wiien you please note.

#lrstly, Plecase ask for the Director's survey rsport
from the Managor or Warden of thlg place, for yvour information
and return. You will find out some loop-hcoles thereln, Warden
gets pay and yet he takes fooding. what is this ? Ig it legal.
There is no suci order in his appoinitment letler. A report from
the managsr bes asked for . Wiy saould he not refund the cost
of foodingwiich he took from the date of is taking charge.

Very often he remains absent for a long period and yet he takes
full pay. ie should first prepare bill for hnimself and cook
and get 1t pagsed in the Commitiee's meeting and then pay should
have been disbursed to them. L)is is not done here. estion
was arisen during The managership of Hev. C.P. dtka (now in
Gumla) but he did not heeded. All other payments saould have
Deeni%rst g0t passed 1n the meetlng and then payment made., Thig
procedure is not followeds It is algo learnt that articles are
palled for ;rom sgcpkeepers wibaout any slips of the Warden.
Bill are pald on The bills of the dealers -~ is if right ? Ho.
Al%‘gre aone as the Warden likes - He has monopoly. Hanager is
notaling to nim, iHe is puppet and signature master only. He makes
fool of all Managers as well as Coumittee members, Upto date no
ggéiftggz ?gimpntf -.small or big have been put before the

: pass and payment. It is also surprising how the

audit parties pass his accounts without aii al isi
av pass his accoun i 1 vouchers, re -
Cions etce : i

sdse 2



=1}

4-2-

Az geen upto this time that Managers have been selected out
of ordained Pastors wio have little knowledge of accounts and
administration, Handling money is a responsible job, This respon -
sible job saould have been given to a layman who has scaiae khowledge
of administration and accounts. Discipline in the hostel is fil.
When foundstion is not good then how it will stand in future for
the growing boyss

I may kindly be intimated who 1s the proper authority to deal
with all K ames, under whose control they all fall, who is autho=
rised to agpolinty transfer, give leave, accept resignation of ianagers
aebce

dhy Budget is not maintained ? Warden should work in accordance
wibth the budget provision.

I may point out here that fund nas been provided for the
period ending 3l.12.79 bul money is finished andsome dealers bills
have been Kept pending for payment and when full month December
anead and there 1s balance in the chuque only 114,70P. Taers should
not be any credlt or liabilities to psy, Uills for one thousand
periagps are not pald yet, and articles are %o be taken for ths full

month of Decembers A surprise ciecking of Hostel accountsis urgently
needed, Warden tec be not trusted at all, Hdow Ther the other Rild
homes are run, 1 do not know,

Lddlo 10 FUR YOUR KI8D TAFOHHMA.

Yours sincerely,
Sd/—- Seb s fr_}pno

i

frue cupy

ﬁigﬂfesolgtion item No, 6 (1) of the Ufficers mesting of
the NWGALC held on £9th July 1979 is forwarded for your infor-
nation and comnliance.

UTitem lo, 6 Kid matterg®

(1) For deme at Jashpurnagar Ailad Lakra is appointed
Kanager of the Home."
X P4 X A
Lo
Heve Ao Lokra
Fanager Kiid Hosbel

Jashpurnagar A
Distt. dalparh, M.P.



MINITES OF 1j MBETING WITH LEADERS
GELC SID NW GELC HELD Ol 54601980

ligmbers Pregent Rev, P.D Boreng - Adhyaksh GELC

Reve Martin Tebe = bigison Officer

¥r, P. *opno Treasurer GELC

bp., C.h Tirkey Ireagurer NWGELC

Rev, 8, Tirkey ~ Banager of Home 1333
Hr. S.M, Rabdy ~ Director CNI-CCC

Hpr, ¥, Tromas fajkumar - Home Officer cni-cece

+
L]

Absentees : Rt Reve Dr. He Minz and Rev, HN. Ekka,
. As per the letter of Bishop Minz dated
3.6480, Mr. C.A Tirkey was officially sent
to represent the NWGELC in the meeting.

Wien the nesting started ilr, Rubdy emphasiedd tht the gplit in the
Church should not affect our minisiry of Yhild Care in their area.
Both the groups expressed the same opinion and felt that whatever
the daiff erence may be among them the children and the work of
CNI~CCC should nob suffer.

B3otih the groups gave the list of the CHI-CCC supportéd Home under
their control. As per the list given by Mr. CA Tirkey, Treasurer
of NWGELC, the following iHomes are under their control :=

I“Et?me No 1835 Gumla - ILuth ifigh Sck}col iioﬁtel, Gumla
" ¥

1827 - B Chainpur
" 1828 I n L n  Lohardaga
" 1833 - GBEL Church tostel, lureg
i 1837 -~ Lutheran iHostel Sanna
" 1836 - Iutheran Hostel Singhani
" - 1823 = Iuth Hostel Jashpurnagar

Hest of the 7Homes are under GEL Caurch, though they claim all the
14 Homese ' ; ;

The decision taken by CNI-CCC Couneil in its meeblng held on

29 Apr 1980 on the basis of the letter received on znd ¥eb from
lir, Rolston that the NCCI having confirmed the deemed membership

of NWGELC, the Homes run by thegsane be contlnued to be affillated
to the Council, was informed by the nembers. '

- : . [

Therefore, GEL Caurch which is presently holding grants of the
liomes uvnder HWGELC partly or fully is requested o release the grant
immediately without any further delays #*#

HWGELC is requested to open a new account in the name of Central
dostels fund account and informed us’ immediately the name of the
bank an. the number of accounts

Faurthe™™fit is expected that a person who is directly involved in
¢111d Cdre from NWGELC should be selectéd as liaison Officer and
informed so that he can re resent HNWGELC on the Council.

#% and the CNI-CCC will investigate the complaints made against &
Rev, Ming. ' _

8d/~ N, Ihomas Rajkunmar
CQue Officer UNI-CCC



\/& m'm ﬁ;f mg sxoom b

\/é. Mm Kax&m o mméiek m ‘4'3'5"“" 477“““7‘”’“4"‘«

“ m. Ez mﬁ'ﬁ muw __.% ) @ww,q“mﬁjﬁgj # ke
? Kelloile Homes e e = % kSS“
8. Division of Soclal sction (Development @mmmw7 dunday J
\/bﬁ Gossner Misslon - Pension Rand, .~ Q"’,Zh_*f Pl
p seale —To Arkov B M fonuins, A g ey
ma@s&ap *’é’mﬁ.t . I member in place of Dr. wﬂ»&m%z_
Singh - For mmm 72"{8"41?4 9#.7 ol woas Tl ]!.,,, I o e :
3@. P { Senclarsuip ) K mffﬁiﬁ; & Bfnde] Mevigin.

M Pundikn - R em L

{ 5 s M}-‘wz, &waerD




OPF[CE OF THE BOARD OF PROPERTIES

G.E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
{Registered Under Societies Registration Act XX of 1860)

"~ Head Ofﬁ.ﬁ'ﬂ

G.E. L. CHURCH
RANGCHI, BIHAR/INDIA
Phone—23358

B Dated ........ 97 .
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For Pramush Adnyarsa Ichkela Iliakas

office of the 3@Greﬁrty

BesisaChurch

North westein Acnmenal
Jaghrurnagar

The 20th Hay 198@ 5

bub*ac;*-@*ficiREI regisnation from all the Qrﬁainn
-ed Pastors of the G.H.L.Church,who are
wyorking as Pastors of the N.V.G.K.L.Church
tng refund of their expenses met in the
‘“heolio rcal and secular studies to the
4.8, 1L shurch as againgt the adainistirative
sotion nnR serv’ ees unre?urned and disloyal
to the Yother G.E.T . Churd '

L

Dear Sir/(ur.¥.Topono),

It is you to come forward te take legal and
ﬁ&ﬁiﬂldvl wtive actions agsinst all the tastors who
are orizinally Ordinationed Pastors of the G.E,L.
Ghurc? who must tender their official resignations

the iead of the G.H.d.Churches Pramukh Aghyaksh
and their resignations must have Lo ve ce*sidarad =
as ag&znsv thelr expenses nmet by the G.EeLsChurch,
in their Theologiesl and secular studies being ;
accounted and they being asked to return,because of
the unreturned services «.d disloyal to the GeEeL.
church as soon a® possible with the Show Cause Notie
~ces before the date declared for the selection &
ordi na+1an of the Bishop,Vecan of the so-called
H, e, 0.BJd.Chureh,being finailly and ofrlcially
ralinv@d by the affiae of the {,8.8. °

Yoreoever as against the ;itle{uivil) suit No.

127,73 and the pendency or order of the interim in-
uaﬁnctisn of the said suitif the ordination or the

elpctinn n? the Rishen or Decan of the so-called
W7 G.7.0 Church must be objected with the due notic
—ga of the Oourt an “the Christ Church of the Gei.h
Churen shall not be allowed as the Flace of th@
ordination or any activity of the ac—ca)Iﬁ& He
w.~.¢.ch@rn _

- Last ouy, attention is drawn +o the Tenth
';di%iinlﬁé %hﬁg twv ﬁANDI published in the year
?Q'?S by thﬁ BO=L &3&3;&61 WL Gad 4“.(.‘21111'012 3&&33—115'{; 'thﬁ
Cony Hight of the original publisher GolisLeChurch
" in the year 1966. Hence, being the Treasurer of the
5. . Churca,it is upto you to move either looking
into the matter clziming all the financial loss
- being published unauﬁharmsedly by the NeWeG.B,L.C.
from the (.ilelLeChurch Press amounting 20,000 books
u Rs.6.00 per copy or case of 420 alonb with the
Giyil clain.

Ye are nob awara of the éate on which ordinat—
~jon of Bishop eor Decan will be sade.The objections
- and eleim be put up with authority immaﬁiately.

jiope you havc recelived all our lattera and we
are expeciting replies at an early dates
#¥ith kind regards and.complsments from Jashp
Congrezation.

e

K

jYéar5~%£u1'

i - (%.2Jropono)

Po ire.Fe IBpGBQ,xI&ﬁBQTGT
KD& ) .-\4 w2 .Ch&fﬁﬂ,naﬂcﬁlo
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- dasnpurnagar

9y Dear sir, ‘ :
Yishusahay. _
fow,I am physically
wnfit for moving here aad there &
hence my presence at Ranchi for

Anchal meetinge is imporsitle.ihe

Wordens are sele sed Tor mf'lj_fu.rlg

at Madras and refore See thak
they are not sent té’f".-a‘:'@ as per yous
statement all are tu wve replaced
soon.New Warden mav be selécted

for training.%e are 1inited hiere =

gt

50 FNH mem.ers were few,puf aft the
aame timé we sacnld have ween in-
~formed oF the Tact scon.Bw ‘5f'arder

wnd other members be changed.

M
\-“

with best compliments-& love

Ygurs sinceely
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_wn,]ly‘ .I. »

Dated,la hnﬂfﬁ“ﬂfr,thm Buia Kay 15930
Jear Sany fF _ AL p s SR AODRBN Gal o8,

Hany thanis for your lons waited letter which was, to

hand on 2<5 —bO—rn reiieved us sonewnat of our anxiety in the
o

Jfe read i%,apmd on perusal ;. \ 4. copy has
been forwarded i the unase of the manager/%arde¢ ahn Lo tel or

oucheran Hostel as d&SﬂghfﬂPDdf-nO neagion ﬁmh aipc bec n maae in

the body of the letter.lf wou aeen: mlu,ytease seﬁﬁ o B%Cﬂ 2!

COuy To ﬁ@v.g:Laﬁra #anager, nli Hogiel at Jaﬁnyvkulga:_and_?o

¥3-Hostel,daﬂﬂﬂurna«dr.m.f.

Sri Gh,ﬁ”n;,ﬁardem,ﬂutheran_Jk ¥

¥irst thing I reguest you to xindly cbuain and send us
py of order in “1u1 Suit Mo.127/1978 -interim 1n=-4cvlon
raining the N.W q.J.M.Cuur““ Trom inverfering with our mana
|_

=genent of Lhe properties snhool yhostels and other ingtitution

Fursher iv is %o lct you know that the Warden heve was
absent gizce 1last foed P:iday ¢ seen al Nagar on 7.5.80.He is
a paid incwebent ang he did Al ager of hig goimg
out or leavin. aeadquarters. . contirmed it frow the diansger hin
~gelf who waid that he is not aware of it.He should be agked net
' e had left the LHY Hostel &7
did ndt inform the Manager.

has come to light fthat a Tubo

m bhe lkar

-r for giving tuiticn to the hostel bovs was avpointed by the

Warden himself or inthe Meeting neither the Hanager Mor 1 imow.

He 18 Jaipan by nape,and Musslman by caste of ;odﬂm—saTeJa.H 3
dild take mezlsg foom Bosiel.one day 2 bOyﬁ 0f the KNH hostel came
0 we snd iniormed me that the 3% Tuvoxr I lpdﬂ wants one bag
i i 2

riee of Hostel towards his o charges ingtead of money
as parden is out.Oe asking the Loys and Fabarchi,they replied
thdl dlso do kiuow nov where wayrden ngs gone.5ose say he has
gone To Bangia De%h O Assam and some say he has gone out in
searcn ol money.henager was rot informed about his going out.
lostel boys a¢d nrmné_xﬂcio&s from their respeciive home during
thig peviod, '

siven . erden be aszed first %o giv,

ishilivies then paid in presente of
: ol Memoers., In some cases warden pegs
Hanager and other ne:ﬁers are novices and he ma-

. .The dansger is a Signature Hagster only.de does
0% ~now oF accouats,audiy & emaeﬁ tecnnical masters.Complisnce
~5 ¢l Foreign letiers are no. zade propbriy.No returns sre sent

On 7-3-8C we sent vou nanes of newly formed Comnitt-
~e¢ and wewwere not inTormed in time aboul the acceptsnce of
the newly formed' commitiee.e were few in rusberg here and so
nore members could Le itucluded.Ch.: dardenggll in A1l
aking and rolins Hostel of Jas 'n;.anq..le_is-qhe nord of
Hateys sgad now construcing a puccs building there,He does not
axt 0 e T 3 5 4 e R ST 30 ¥ 7 ~ 5 b
‘aHthﬂa% L should be greseunt in the meeting.He did not inform
& zmvoulb such meetings intl sot, e o E ol 7
.WOGEI.{- & C.:. _2 aeenulilgs invhe past.be sliculd be watched .Hawve
4 ¢

&
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Hose Clfice - 000 . | HOTHEO. Db Tonaety

:  viiie macﬁ this tdime

i : - B W - ol LoerprarieR T, harea
¥.3, Tha Wardan is to £ to Maﬁr&s for i
‘Bypadinine.de should be abepped ﬁﬂr&ﬁgﬂ L B e
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: ngke
. Te 2 . g
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Preasuer bei sboliurch '
Hanchi. L a

A

Coaeogr midkd sbdd dows philioen seboy’
pated ,Jashpurnnrar, Ko ek why TORC.
Donr LA Tria% mwoa¥ A0} BATDRY o

hand on S-5-80.I% TYelieved us sosewhat of our m

past.¥e rTead it,and on perusel of it we found that no copy has
been forwsrded in the name of the Hamagur/w srden g, Hostel or
Luthersn Hostel at Jasipusfiifdr.No mension hee also becn made 1
the body of the letter.l¥ jou Mg{zmmmm eagh &
copy %0 iA6VehelakrayiianageryINH ‘Hostel at Vashpiinagi s and to
Sri Ch.sinj,¥erdemslutheran | KiH) Hostel ,Jashy d Barelaf et
. Pirst thing I request you to kindly obiein snd send us
a copy of order in Title Suit o, 127/1978 ~interim injunction
postraining the H.¢ 8.7 .5L.Church from interfering with our mana
 ~gement of the properties (schools,hostels and other invvitutio
_ ¥u-ther 4% is to 1l¢t you know that the ¥arden here was
absent since last Good P:iday and secn at Hagar on T<5480.He i8
& peid iscusbent and he 414 not infora the Nanager of his go
sut or leavin. headquarterss i confirmed it fros= the Hasnager al
-gelf who said that he is not sware of ii.He ghould be asked nor

tr take pay direstly by hinself, e had left the LHH Hostel &
xey with the Cook (Dabarchi),and 4id ne* inform the HManager,
. ¢me nore peculisr fact has come to 1ight that a Tubol

wing tuition to the hostel boys was appointed. by the
_ 1f or inthe Meeting neither the ka ger nor I knows.
He is Jaipan by nanme,and susslumsn by caste of Lodamelateys.He
4id take mesls from hosiel.One day 2 Boye of the E9H hostel cam
%o me and informed me tha: the aaid tutor Jaipan wants one bag
of rice of Hostel towsrds his tution gharges instead of money
es isrden is out.Ug asking the voys snd Dabarchi ,they _rugae{i
that Bleo do Xnow not where warden haa gome.some say he has
gone o Bangla Desh or Aseam and some say he hms gone out in
scarch ¢/ money.lenager was not inforued about his going out.
‘ostel boys did bring rations from their respective home during
thig periods. e ' b5

_ If money has been given arden be asked fiyst to glv
¢ details of outetanding liskilities then padd in presente of
Yanapger and other Hostel Henmiers. in some capes wWarden pags
single=handed Manrser and other mexhers are novices and he ma-
~kps then fool.The lignager is s Signature Kaster only.k: does
not .now of acgounts,audit & other techniesl matters.Complience
-:: ;3-.;::;@&1@& letters are nov sade properly.do retumms are sent
On Tw3-80 we sent vou nanes of newly formed Uozmitt-
~ee and welgeve n~t inforzed in time ahout the soceptande of
the nowly formed commitiee.’e wers few in nunbers hare and so0
no more members could be included.Ch.lin] warden jsll in A1l
t mking snd ruling Hostel of J ashownagar.He iajt'izeéh-n word of
Tateyn and now congtrucing & puoca building there,lie does not
want that I should be present in the meetisg.He did mot inform
me about such 2 meetings inthe past.He ghould be watched Have
a surprise visit. :5 e R '

ok
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To Mr.P.Topono,Treasurer

Gffice of the Secretzey
chkela Illasa(.B.L.Chireh
orth western Acencnal
Jashmuarnesgar
The 20th May 1980

ubject:-0fficiall resignazion from all the ordain-
- _pd Pastors of the ¢.E.L.Chuiti,who are

h
nr

1
Fad

oa

gorking as Pastors of the ¥H.¥.G.%.0.Church
ond refund of their expenses met im the’
Pheoiosical and secular studies 1o the

(A.%.T,.church as against the administrative.

to the Mother G.B.7.Church.

%D  aetion and services unreiurned and disloyal

oA e

Dear Sir/(¥r.p.Topono),

Tt is you to come forward 1o take legal and
Administrative actions against all the Pastors who
are originally Urdinationed pastors of the G.&.L.
Church who must tender thelr official resignations
to the head of the G.H.L.Churches Pramukh Aghyaksh
and their resignations must have %0 be colsidered =E
as against their expenses met DLy the G.E.L.Church,
in their Theological and secular studies being
acoounted and they being asked to return, because of
the unreturned services and disloyal to the G.E.bL.
church as goon as possible with the Show Lause Notie
_ces before the date declared for the selection &
ordination of the Bishop,Decan of the so-called
W.W. 3. 8.0.Church,being finally and officially
relieved by the office of the ¥.5.8.

liorecever as againgt the Title{Civil) suit No.
127/76 end tae pendency or order -of the interim in-
~junction of tane said suitif the ordination or the
selection of the Rishop or Lecan of the so-called
W.ow, 0.8 .1 Chuech must be objected with the due notic
_ce 0f the Court and the Christ Church of the G.i.L
Church shall not be allowed ag the Place of the
ordination or any activity of the so-¢alled N.W
¢.%. 1 Chareh. : :
__, Lastly, your attention is drawn to the Tenth
Kdition of the KURUKH DANDI published in the year
1978 by the so-called N.¥ (.5.L.Church against the
Copy Right of the originagl publisher G.E.L.Church
in the year 1966. Hence,being the Treasurer of the
G.B.L.Chureh,it is upto you to move either looking
into the matter claiming all the financial loss
being published unauthorisedly by the N.W.G.E.1L.C.
from the G.E.L.Church Press amounting 20,000 books
@ Rs.6.00 per copy or case of 420 along with the
Civil clainm.

We zre not aware of the date on which ordinat-

-ion of Bishop or Pecan will be made.The objections

and claim be put up with authority immediately.

Hope you have recelved all our letters and we
are expecilng replies at an early date.

e With kind regards and compliments Tfrom Jashpuz
K55 Congrepgetion.

Yours Jruly,
fh s o . S
(&.P.Topono)
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it is heard that ord-nation of Bishop is to be done in
near future by the ¥.W.G.3.L.Church,no objection Certificate
necessary Irom :-
1.0 N WHnj
2. Hev M. Akka
sgainst their would be Candidature of the Bishop of the so-
Cplied “llt\ﬁ’ (T.M.;r-(;illLI'(“ll.
¥ith regards to their unfaithful fn the Wofuer Galelis
Churech unreturned and disloyal SEEVIONS o the nother G.EB.5L.
church, ' : | :
against the expenditures met by the mother G.:

Llhuren

iﬁ Theological eduecaiion in Lauchi,gerampore and in FPoreign
nndlthe other allied expenses met on them. . |

. The resignation from the educational insvituticns being
cleared up from all the dues and N0 OBJECIICK Ckrll¥ICATE be
.obtaine& from the. Board of the Hdueation of the G.x.L.Church.

J ASHPURNAGAR
1350 May 1980

My Bear Sir,

Thanks for gour Inland letter regarding ENH
hogtel .This ought to have been seut earlier on receipt of
our newly formed “NH hostel committee in March or we would
nad been insormed that our formation was no: in order.How-
—~ever our new formation is being sent shorsly.

: In this connection I kave to intorm you that the
0ld ¥NH hosiel committe where 1 was iﬁ@W&ded nad dismember-
-ed me without my knowledge and also did not inform me about
the meeftings held after Uecember 19Y9.1 am slso not informed
about cuttlns off my signature in "signing the cheque by two
‘authorised persons" as ] was nosinated by the previous ¥{NH
hostel committee to puf my signaiure in place o1 Warden.
1 an DﬂClO%lﬁg & copy of our Show Cause Kotice to
the Pastors st Ichkels and 'sshouwnayar regarding vacating of
p?.h Orte qrs.

Draft of sn outline of No oblection Certificate &

Hesignation from the edueniinnal institutes and the Board
of kdueation oi the G F..L.Church to be ouvtained from the

wou!d be Candidature of tune bishops of the socalled X He

AT

4.E.7..Church before their Ordinstion,
We,the newly formed ¢,%.T.,Church Committee thank
vourtor your timely advice and hope you will kindly lead us
in time abd help us %oo.
T am not so well,vet I try to work as a Secretary.
With best compliments and love,

Yours
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Ihe Chalrmsn s E
. Ranchi, Headguarter Mandli Pandgi.

Hevewith 1 want to draw ymr attention to-wards en
ract given in this letier.

Mrmﬁ from the Mimite of Mandli Panch Meeting

held en 20-6-80,
_ 313& @m&maﬁ read the letter af the S&ar&tm addressed
to the ‘ ary &13, ?aa and the Xlatber's subse-quent

regignatiofi Lottery The comni bte ofter discussion resolved ¢ -

a) That ﬁm ﬁo?. does not aceept the resignation of the
Secretary and therefore he ghould be requested to withe-
draw his resignation, Te Ciaimian is ammarisea to :
persuade hinm vithdraw &im sene,

b)  The Cigimen is mmmm tﬁ m the Searetary, Property
Board to remit *sha sal 8 of the Q,L ad %rea g!‘

Az the letter of the Seemtw ¢f the Property Board
.has enraged and displessed the Seerstary, ﬁ&". the Chaiman ig
wﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁaé Go mes&e peace beltween thenm. e

Wis is for your kind action, xx_lfem do ﬁm needful.,

Yours Falthfully s
A9, 'f‘“%
ok &gngﬁ;&eﬁ@m )
GGy = Semmtax’y ' : 86, Secretary
Property Board,Ranchi . Hd., Qr, Mandli Panch
Ranehi
Eaorat, 87480
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